
 2005-2006 ROSTER  
 SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM 
 
 INSTITUTIONS PROJECT DIRECTOR(S) PROJECT #  LIAISON 
 

 
 1. Associated Medical Schools of NY Jo Weiderhorn               0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
 10 Rockefeller Plaza  Email:  joweiderhorn@amsny.org  
 Suite 1120  
 New York, NY 10020 Liz Ramos    
 (212) 218-4610 Email: lizramos@amsny.org  
 Fax:  (212) 218-5644 
 
 Consortiums 
 
            Albany Medical College Assie Bishop     0516-06-0001              Gina Lewis 
            Office of Minority Affairs  Email: bishopa@mail.amc.edu  
  47 New Scotland Avenue  
  Albany, NY  12208 Tia McKinnon                 
  (518) 262-5824/5947 Email: mckinnt@mail.amc.edu   
  Fax: (518) 262-5138 
 
  Albert Einstein School  Nilda I. Soto     0516-06-0001              Gina Lewis 
  of Medicine Email: soto@aecom.yu.edu  
  Office of Minority Student Affairs  
  1300 Morris Park Avenue, B205 Sonya Sasson, Coordinator 
  Bronx, NY  10461 
  (718) 430-3091 
  Fax: (718) 430-8825 
   
  Columbia University Hilda Hutcherson 0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  College of Physicians & Surgeons Email: get1@columbia.edu  
  630 W. 168th Street, Box 52-B 
  New York, NY  10032 Natalya Niewdach     
  (212) 305-4157 Email:  ntn2004@columbia.edu  
  Fax: (212) 305-1049 
   
  Mt. Sinai School of Medicine Lloyd R. Sherman 0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  One Gustave L. Levy Place Email: lloyd.Sherman@mssm.edu  
  Box #1250 
  New York, NY  10029  
  (212) 241-7655 
  Fax: (212) 348-1059 
 
  NY College of Osteopathic Tyronne Carr      0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  Medicine Email:  tcarr@nyit.edu  
  Northern Blvd., P.O. Box 8000 
  Old Westbury, NY  11568-8000 
  (516) 686-3815 
  Fax: (516) 686-3831 
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  New York Medical College Marva Richards  0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  Office of Minority Affairs Email: marva_Richards@nymc.edu  
  Administration Building 
  Valhalla, NY  10595 Joan June  
  (914) 594-3016 Email:  Joan__June@nymc.edu  
  Fax: (914) 594-4613  
   
  New York University Carlos Restrepo, Coordinator 0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  School of Medicine High School Fellows Program 
  650 First Avenue, #579 Email:  carlos.restrepo@med.nyu.edu  
  New York, NY  10016  
  (212) 263-7746  
  Fax: (212) 889-2618  
   
  SUNY Health Science Center Constance Hill 0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  450 Clarkson Avenue, Box 1186 
  Brooklyn, NY  11203 Moleendo Stewart       
  (718) 270-4275/4760 Email:  moleendo.stewart@downstate.edu  
  Fax: (718) 270-1929 
 
  SUNY Buffalo David Milling    0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  35 Biomedical Education Bldg.  Email:  dmilling@buffalo.edu  
  Buffalo, NY  14214 
  (716) 829-2812/2802 Monyuette Coplin, Coord. 
  Fax: (716) 829-2798 Email:  myc@buffalo.edu  
 
  University of Rochester Gladys Pedraza Burgos      0516-06-0001 Gina Lewis 
  School of Medicine & Dentistry Email:  gladys_pedrazaburgos@urmc.rochester.edu  
  601 Elmwood Avenue, Box 601 
  Rochester, NY  14642  
  (585) 275-2175/2928    
  Fax: (585) 273-1016 
  
 2. Barnard College Saul Davis 0516-06-0002 Gina Lewis 
 Room 5, Milbank Hall Email: sdavis@barnard.edu  
 3009 Broadway  
 New York, NY  10027   
 (212) 854-1314 
 Fax: (212) 854-7491 
 
 

mailto:marva_Richards@nymc.edu
mailto:Joan__June@nymc.edu
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 3. Borough of Manhattan C.C. Sandra Rumayor  0516-06-0003               David Bowers 
 Department of Science Email: srumayor@bmcc.cuny.edu      
 199 Chambers Street – S727 
 New York, NY  10007 Barbara Ashton            
  (212) 220-8325 Email:  bashton@bmcc.cuny.edu  
 Fax: (212) 220-8319 (212) 220-1346 
  
 4. Bronx Community College Andrew Akinmoladun 0516-06-0004 David Bowers 
 Biology Department Email: andrew.akinmoladun@bcc.cuny.edu   
 West 181st & University Ave.  
  Bronx, NY  10453 Luis Montenegro, Co-Director  
 (718) 289-5202/5639 Email:  luis.montenegro@bcc.cuny.edu 
 Fax:  (718) 289-6403/6096  
  
 5. Brooklyn College Ronald Eckhardt 0516-06-0005 David Bowers 
 2900 Bedford Avenue Email:  ronalde@brooklyn.cuny.edu  
 Brooklyn, NY  11210 
 (718) 951-5724 Cathy McEntee, Coord.  
 Fax: (718) 951-3163 Email:  cathyM@brooklyn.cuny.edu  
  
 6. City College of New York Harold McKenna 0516-06-0006 Gina Lewis 
 School of Education Email: hjmecology@msn.com  
 138th St. & Convent Ave, 
 Room R3/207A 
 New York, NY  10031  
 (212) 650-7953 
 Fax: (212) 650-7530 
 
 7.  College of Aeronautics Said Lamhaouar 0516-06-0007 Gina Lewis 
 86-01 23rd Avenue  Email: said.lamhaouar@vaughn.edu
 Flushing, NY  11369  
 (718) 429-6600 Ext. 171   
 Fax: (718) 505-0667  
  
 8.   The College of Staten Island Leonard Ciaccio 0516-06-0008 David Bowers 
 South Administrative Bldg. 1A-211 James Sanders  
 2800 Victory Boulevard Email:  ciaccio@postbox.csi.cuny.edu  
 Staten Island, NY  10314 Email:  sanders@postbox.csi.cuny.edu  
 (718) 982-2325 Debra Evans-Greene, Coordinator (718) 982-2638 
 Fax: (718) 982-2327 Email:  evans@postbox.csi.cuny.edu 
  

mailto:srumayor@bmcc.cuny.edu
mailto:bashton@bmcc.cuny.edu
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9.    Columbia University Marlene Klyvert 0516-06-0009 Gina Lewis 
 School of Dental & Oral Surgery  Email: mk29@columbia.edu  
 630 West 168th Street, P&S 3-452d  
 New York, NY   10032  
 (212) 305-3573 
 Fax: (212) 305-1034 
 
10.  CUNY Medical School Elizabeth Iler  0516-06-0010 Gina Lewis 
 Gateway Institute for  Email: eiler@ccny.cuny.edu       
 Pre-College Education  
 138th Street & Convent Avenue Paul Anderson 
 Harris Hall Room 6 Email:  paulidpw@ccny.cuny.edu
 New York, NY  10031 (718) 504-9627 
 (212) 650-6088 Fax:  (718) 262-2638 
 Fax: (212) 650-6484 
   
11.  Fordham University Michael Molina 0516-06-0011 Gina Lewis 
 Collins Hall Rm. 303           Email: molina@fordham.edu         
 Bronx, NY  10458-5191 
 (718) 817-3266 
 Fax: (718) 817-3263 
 
12. Fulton Montgomery CC Phillip Hubbard 0516-06-0012 Gina Lewis 
 2805 State Highway 67 Email: phubbard@fmcc.suny.edu  
 Johnstown, NY  12095-3790 
 (518) 762-4651 Ext. 8100 Krintine Pennick (518) 842-3762 Ext. 269 
 Fax: (518) 762-4334 Email:  klbp2@netscape.net 
 
13. Hofstra University Michael Ayewoh   0516-06-0013 David Bowers 
 Suite 013, Hagedorn Hall Email:  edamea@mail1.hofstra.edu                              
 Hempstead, NY  11549 
 (516) 463-5561 Sabita Nayak, STEP Assistant Director 
 Fax: (516) 463-5639 Email:  sabita.nayak@hofstra.edu
      (516) 463-6297  (516) 463-5639 
   
14.  Hostos CC Humberto Canate 0516-06-0014 David Bowers 

500 Grand Concourse, Room B420 Email:  hcanate@hostos.cuny.edu  
Bronx, NY  10451 
(718) 518-6773 Daniel Gildesgame            
Fax: (718) 518-6775 Email: dgildesgame@hostos.cuny.edu  

        
15. Iona College Thomas DelVecchio 0516-06-0015 Gina Lewis 
 715 North Avenue, Rudin Center Email:  tdelvecchio@iona.edu   
 New Rochelle, NY  10801   
 (914) 633-2473 

mailto:mk29@columbia.edu
mailto:eiler@ccny.cuny.edu
mailto:molina@fordham.edu
mailto:phubbard@fmcc.suny.edu
mailto:edamea@mail1.hofstra.edu
mailto:hcanate@hostos.cuny.edu
mailto:dgildesgame@hostos.cuny.edu
mailto:tdelvecchio@iona.edu
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 Fax: (914) 633-2174 
 
  
16. John Jay College of Barry Nemeroff  0516-06-0016 David Bowers 
 Criminal Justice Email: nemo1600@aol.com  
 445 West 59th Street    
 New York, NY  10019   
 (212) 237-8890   
 Fax: (212) 237-8742    
 
17.  Kingsborough CC Georgia Lind    0516-06-0017 David Bowers 

2001 Oriental Boulevard, S244 Email: glind@kbcc.cuny.edu      
Brooklyn, NY  11235 
(718) 368-5859 

       Fax:  (718) 368-4873  
 
18.  Herbert H. Lehman College Anne Rothstein 0516-06-0019 David Bowers 
 250 Bedford Park Boulevard West Email: anner@lehman.cuny.edu  
 Bronx, NY  10468  
 (718) 960-8569 Phyllis McCabe, Coord. 
 Fax: (718) 960-8656 
  
19. Le Moyne College Martha Ramsey (Interim) 0516-06-0018 Gina Lewis 
 1419 Salt Springs Road, Seton Hall Email:  ramseymd@lemoyne.edu  
 Syracuse, NY  13214 (315) 445-4654 
 (315) 445-4584 Dennis DePerro 
 Fax: (315) 445-4534 Email:  deperrdr.@lemoyne.edu           
 
20. LIU/The Brooklyn Campus Oswaldo Cabrera 0516-06-0020 David Bowers 
 One University Plaza, Room M306 Email: O.Cabrera@liu.edu  
 Brooklyn, NY  11201 
 (718) 488-1397 
 Fax: (718) 780-4166 
 
21. Manhattanville College Uriel Reid 0516-06-0021 Gina Lewis 
 2900 Purchase Street Email:  reidu@mville.edu  
 Founders Hall G-22 
 Purchase, NY  10577 Julie Arias 
 (914) 323-5101 Email:  ariasju@mville.edu
 Fax: (914) 323-5225  (914) 323-5251 
 
22. Marymount Manhattan College Peter Baker 0516-06-0022 Gina Lewis 
   221 East 71st Street Email: pbaker@mmm.com  
 New York, NY  10021 
 (212) 517-0670  
 Fax: (212) 517-0528 
 

mailto:nemo1600@aol.com
mailto:glind@kbcc.cuny.edu
mailto:anner@lehman.cuny.edu
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23. Medgar Evers College Fulvia Jordan 0516-06-0023 Gina Lewis 
 1150 Carroll Street Email:  fjordan@mec.cuny.edu  
 Room 219    
 Brooklyn, NY  11225 Crystal Cumberbatch, Coordinator 
 (718) 270-6154 Email:  ccumberbatch@mec.cuny.edu
 Fax: (718) 270-6187 (718) 270-6153 
 
24. Medgar Evers/Jackie Robinson John Brown  0516-06-0024 Gina Lewis 
 Center for Physical Culture Email:  busajrc2@aol.com  
 5 East 93rd Street and 
 Brooklyn, NY  11212 ;jbrown12@optonline.net 
 (718) 773-3456  
 Fax: (718) 773-3489  
  
25. Mercy College Barbara Jones Jones 0516-06-0025 Gina Lewis 
 555 Broadway Email: bjones@mercy.edu   
 Dobbs Ferry, NY  10552 
 (914) 674-7204 
 Fax: (914) 674-7274 
 
26. Mohawk Valley Community College Delores Caruso 0516-06-0048 David Bowers 
 1101 Sherman Drive Email: dcaruso@mvcc.edu  
 Utica, NY  13501  
 (315) 792-5309/792-5308 Dosrine Jenkins 
 Fax:  (315) 792-5682 Email:  dosrine@workingsolutions-utica.org
 
27. Monroe Community College  0516-06-0026   Gina Lewis 
 Department of Education    
 228 East Main Street         Maria Martinez                      
 Rochester, NY  14604 Email: mmartinez@monroecc.edu                         
 (585) 262-1673    
 Fax: (585) 262-1680   
  
28. New York City College of Technology Linda Silverman 0516-06-0027 David Bowers 
 300 Jay Street, N304 Email:  lsilverman@citytech.cuny.edu  
 Brooklyn, NY  11201 Michael Grimes, Coordinator 
 (718) 260-5206 Email:  mgrimes@citytech.cuny.edu  
 Fax: (718) 260-5503 Fax:  (718) 260-5446 
 
29. New York Institute of Technology Stan Silverman 0516-06-0029 Gina Lewis 
  P.O. Box 9029 Email: stan@nyit.edu  
 Central Islip, NY  11722  
 (631) 348-3317 Lisa Manzo, Coordinator 

mailto:fjordan@mec.cuny.edu
mailto:busajrc2@aol.com
mailto:bjones@mercy.edu
mailto:dcaruso@mvcc.edu
mailto:mmartinez@monroecc.edu
mailto:lsilverman@citytech.cuny.edu
mailto:mgrimes@citytech.cuny.edu
mailto:stan@nyit.edu
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 Fax: (631) 348-3399 Email:  nyitstepprogram@aol.com 
 
 
 
30. New York University Ellen Goolsby 0516-06-0028 Gina Lewis 
 239 Greene Street, 8th Floor  Email:  emg3456@nyu.edu  
 New York, NY  10003 
 (212) 998-5634 
 Fax: (212) 995-4193 
 
31. NYU/BANNAKER Ellen Goolsby 0516-06-0030 Gina Lewis 
 239 Greene Street, East Bldg., #800 Email:  emg3456@nyu.edu   
 New York,  NY  10003 
 (212) 998-5634 
 Fax: (212) 995-4193 
 
32. PRATT INSTITUTE Chuck Munster 0516-06-0031 Gina Lewis 

200 Willoughby Avenue, ISC-2  
Brooklyn, NY  11205 Dr. Georgiana Glose, Director 
(718) 636-3775 322 Myrtle Avenue, Brooklyn, NY  11205 
Fax:  (718) 694-6958 (718) 694-6957    Email: drglose@iwon.com  

 
33. Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Karen Ferrer-Muniz 0516-06-0033 Gina Lewis 
 Academy Hall, 4th Floor     Email: ferrek@rpi.edu  
 110 8th Street  
 Troy, NY  12180-3590 Cynthia Smith, Director STEP 
 (518) 276-6272 (518) 267-6749 
 Fax: (518) 276-4034  
   
34. Rochester Institute of Technology Dianne Spang        0516-06-0032 Gina Lewis 
 24 Lomb Memorial Drive Email:  dlspop@rit.edu   
 Bldg. 13, Room 1307  
 Rochester, NY  14623-5604 Michelle Allevato 
 (585) 475-2984 Email:  mmak12@rit.edu 
 Fax: (585) 475-2888 
  
35. St. John's University Andre McKenzie 0516-06-0034 Gina Lewis 
 8000 Utopia Parkway Email: mckenzie@stjohns.edu  
 Jamaica, NY  11439  
 (718) 990-1892/6667 Cecelia Russo 
 Fax: (718) 990-2158 Email: russoc@stjohns.edu  
   
36. SUC at Buffalo Darryl Carter 0516-06-0035  David Bowers 
 Campus West, Room E-103 Email:  carterdc@bsc.mail.buffalostate.edu  
 1300 Elmwood Avenue 
 Buffalo, NY  14222 
 (716) 878-6522 Ext. 18 

mailto:emg3456@nyu.edu
mailto:emg3456@nyu.edu
mailto:drglose@iwon.com
mailto:ferrek@rpi.edu
mailto:dlspop@rit.edu
mailto:mckenzie@stjohns.edu
mailto:russoc@stjohns.edu
mailto:carterdc@bsc.mail.buffalostate.edu
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 Fax: (716) 878-4015  
 
 
 
37. SUC at Fredonia Barbara Kennedy 0516-06-0036 David Bowers 
 E 243 Thompson Hall Email:  Barbara..kennedy@fredonia.edu  
 Fredonia, NY  14063  
 (716) 673-3531 
 Fax: (716) 673-3802 
 
38. SUC at New Paltz Devon Duhaney  0516-06-0037 Gina Lewis 
 School of Education Email:  duhaneyd@newpaltz.edu   
 Old Main Building Room 202A  
 New Paltz, NY  12561 Lenore Schulte, Admin. Asst. 
 (845) 257-2847 Email:  schultel@newpaltz.edu    
 Fax: (845) 257-2799 
 
39. SUC at Old Westbury Duncan Quarless 0516-06-0038 David Bowers 
 Natural Science Building Email: quarless@oldwestbury.edu  
 PO Box 210 (516) 876-2734  
 Old Westbury, NY  11568-0210   
 (516) 876-2753   
 Fax: (516) 876-2758  
  
40. SUC at Potsdam Mary Stickney 0516-06-0039 Gina Lewis 
 237 Sisson Hall  Email:  sticknme@potsdam.edu  
 Pierrepont Ave. 
 Potsdam, NY  13676 Lemoyne Robinson 
 (315) 267-2622/2584 (315) 267-2184 
 Fax: (315) 267-3343 
 
41. SUC at Purchase Peter Corfield 0516-06-0040 David Bowers 
 Division of Natural Sciences Email: pwrc@purvid.ns.purchase.edu  
 735 Anderson Hill Road 
 Purchase, NY  10577 Leoni Gordon   
 (914) 251-6675 (914) 251-6651  
 Fax: (914) 251-6635 
 
42. Suffolk Community College Nina Leonhardt 0516-06-0041 Gina Lewis 
 533 College Road Email: leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu   
 North Building 
 Selden, NY  11784  
 (631) 451-4607  Arlene Jackson, Coordinator  
 Fax: (631) 451-4427 
 
 

mailto:Barbara..kennedy@fredonia.edu
mailto:duhaneyd@newpaltz.edu
mailto:schultel@newpaltz.edu
mailto:quarless@oldwestbury.edu
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mailto:leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu
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43. SUNY College of Technology Venkitaswamy Raju 0516-06-0044                   David Bowers 
 Farmingdale (631) 420-2310  
 2350 Broadhollow Road Email: rajuv@farmingdale.edu    
 Farmingdale, NY  11735   
 (631) 420-2417  
 Fax (631) 420-2417  
 
44. SUNY at Albany Carson Carr  0516-06-0042 Gina Lewis 
 1400 Washington Avenue Email:  ccarr@uamail.albany.edu  
 ED 124 (518) 442-5180 
 Albany, NY  12222  
 (518) 442-5035 Etwin Bowman 
 Fax:  (518) 437-3612 Email:  elbowman@albany.edu  
 
45. SUNY at Buffalo Patricia Clark 0516-06-0043 Gina Lewis 
 Office for University Prep. Progs. Email: peclark@acsu.buffalo.edu  
 3435 Main Street 
 4 Diefendorf Annex-South Campus Gwendolyn Clarke 
 Buffalo, NY  14214  Email:  gaclarke@buffalo.edu
 (716) 829-3474 Ext. 2004 
 Fax: (716) 829-3655 
  
46. SUNY at Stony Brook Dorys Johnson 0516-06-0045 Gina Lewis  
 345 Harriman Hall Email: dmjohnson@notes.cc.sunysb.edu  
 Stony Brook, NY 11794-2250 
 (631) 632-8773 Tyrone Bennett 
 Fax: (631 632-7809 Email:  tbennett@notes.cc.sunysb.edu  
 
47. Syracuse University Leonese Nelson 0516-06-0046 Gina Lewis 
 804 University Avenue Email:  lenelson@syr.edu  
 Suite 303   
 Syracuse, NY  13244-2330   
 (315) 443-9171    
 Fax: (315) 443-5683 
  
48. Union College Gretchel Hathaway Tyson 0516-06-0047 Gina Lewis 
 Kenney Community Center Email:  tysong@union.edu    
   Schenectady, NY  12308  
   (518) 388-6609 Angela Blair 
   Fax: (518) 388-6638 Email:  blaira@union.edu

mailto:ccarr@uamail.albany.edu
mailto:elbowman@albany.edu
mailto:peclark@acsu.buffalo.edu
mailto:dmjohnson@notes.cc.sunysb.edu
mailto:tbennett@notes.cc.sunysb.edu
mailto:tysong@union.edu
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